

## Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission

P.O. Box 129

St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (AZ) 86511 Tel.: 928-871-7436 Fax: 928-871-7437

> Regular Meeting June 8, 2023 10:00 a.m.

PRESIDING: Dr. Jennifer Denetdale, Ph.D., Chairperson

PLACE: NNHRC Conference Room

St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (AZ)

**Virtual Meeting** 

Register in advance for this meeting:

https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZEkcuysqjojHtRrCVREJO1mT3rpghG5FR61

- 1. Call meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation; Announcements.
- 2. Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials.
- 3. Review and Adopt the Agenda.
- 4. Review and Adopt Journal:
  - A. April 26, 2023 Special Meeting
  - B. May 5, 2023 Regular Meeting

## 5. Receive Reports:

- A. UPDATE REPORT ON THE *NAVAJO NATION VS. SAN JUAN COUNTY NM REDISTRICTING CASE*. Presentations by Attorneys Representing the Navajo Nation. This item will require executive session.
- B. REPORT ON THE LUCE FOUNDATION FELLOWSHIP. Presentation by Dr. Martha Austin Garrison.
- C. UPDATE REPORT ON PROTECTING THE SAN FRANCISCO PEAKS AS A SACRED MOUNTAIN FOR THE NAVAJO PEOPLE. Presentations by Commissioners Cora Phillips and Steven Begay, Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- D. REPORT ON MONUMENT VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT WALKOUT. Presentations by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director*, and Loretta Chee, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- E. UPDATE REPORT ON IMPLEMENTING HOUSE BILL 4 IN NEW MEXICO. Presentations by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director*, and Lauren Bernally, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- 6. Old Business: NONE.

## 7. New Business:

- A. RESOLUTION: Approving the Communications with the United Nations Special Rapporteur on the Rights of Indigenous Peoples, Special Rapporteur on Religion, Work Group on Businesses and Human Rights and the Committee on the Elimination on all Forms of Racial Discrimination.
- 8. Close of Meeting; Announcements; Adjournment.